

L
ITEM NO.41

Court No.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26267/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No.7553/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BISMILLABEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASHIRABEG KAMUBEG MIRZA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder may be filed within two weeks.

List the matter after Dussehra vacation. No further time
will be granted as the matter has been pending before this Court
for more than three years.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|